SECTION XVII ▶ITEM NO.22 + 36 COURT NO.1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Civil Appeal No(s). 8762/2016 DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD AND ANR. Appellant(s) SOCIETY FOR PROTECTION OF ENVIRONMENT AND BIODIVERSITY (SPENBIO) AND ORS. Respondent(s) WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.9070 OF 2016 DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION Appellant(s) VERSUS VIKRANT TONGAD AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With office report) Date: 16/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG (CA No.9070/2016) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv. Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Goyal,Adv. (CA No.8762/2016) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv. Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv. For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

Issue notice.

Pending further orders from this Court, impugned orders passed by the National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, shall

remain stayed. (MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER